L24000148520

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
	·-	
(A	ddress)	
	 	D.
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #	!)
PICK-UP	MAIT WAIT	MAIL
		_
	usiness Entity Name	<u>, </u>
(D	usiness Entity Name	9
	ocument Number)	
(1)	ocament Namber,	
Certified Copies	Certificates o	f Status
	Octimicates o	
r -		-
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<u>. </u>		

Office Use Only



500425204245

03/08/24--01020--024 **125.00

202,

(? U.

<u>.</u>

COVER LETTER

	iew Filing Sect Division of Corp				
SUBJECT		d Street, LLC			
SOBJECT	·	Name of	Limited Li	ability Company	
The enclos	sed Articles of C	Organization and fee(s) are submi	itted for filing.	
Please rett	ırn all correspoi	ndence concerning this	s matter to (the following:	
	David M. Gla	ssberg, Esquire			
			Nam	e of Person	
	GLASSBERG	G & GLASSBERG. P	.A.		
			Firm	n/Company	
	13611 South	Dixie Highway, #109	-514		
			Å	Address	
	Miami, FL 33	3176			
	GlassbergLaw	(Real com	City/Stat	e and Zip Code	
		-	used for fut	ure annual report notificati	ion)
For further		cerning this matter, p			
	David M. Gla	ssberg, Esquire	305 I (669-9535	
	Name	of Person	Агеа Сос		
Enclosed	is a check for th	e following amount:			
	0 Filing Fee	☐\$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	, Co	\$155.00 Filing Fee & crtified Copy itional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio P.O. Bo	Address ling Section n of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee eet, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liabili	ity Company is:			
151 NE 53rd Street,	LLC			
		d Liability Comp	any, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	address of the principal	office of the Lin	nited Liability Company is:	
Princip	oal Office Address:		Mailing Ad	dress:
235 N.W. 40th Street	et _		235 N.W. 40th Street	
Apartment A			Apartment A	
Miami, FL 33127			Miami, FL 33127	
The name and the Florida street	address of the register Gianluca Castaldo	<u>.</u>		
		Name		
	235 N.W. 40th Stre	et, Apartment A		
	Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box <u>NC</u>	OT acceptable)	
	Miami	FL	33127	
	City	State	Zip	
laving been named as registered place designated in this certificate urther agree to comply with the p um familiar with and accept the o	e, I hereby accept the approvisions of all statutes bligations of my positions.	pointment as reg relating to the pr n as registered as	istered agent and agree to a oppr and complete perform	ct in this capacity. I mee of my duties, and I
		(CONTINUE	ED)	

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Litte:</u> 'AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
~		
AMBR and MGR	Gianluca Castaldo 235 N.W. 40th Street, Apartment A	
	Miami, FL 33157	
	(110,10,1,1,0,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,	
AMBR and MGR	Fabio Castaldo	
THIS CARE PROPE	235 N.W. 40th Street, Apartment A	
	Mjami, FL	
Use attachment if necessary)		
ctive date is listed, the date mus f filing.) the date inserted in this block do	the date of filing:	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date mus f filing.) the date inserted in this block do- nent's effective date on the Depa	it be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date mus f filing.) the date inserted in this block do- nent's effective date on the Depa	est be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date mus f filing.) the date inserted in this block do- nent's effective date on the Depa	it be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date mus f filing.) the date inserted in this block do- nent's effective date on the Depa	est be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filling.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Depa EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	est be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Depa EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	est be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) he date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Depa CVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature	est be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) he date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Depa CVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is Lam aware that a	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, as executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida State information submitted in a document to the Department.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Department's effective date of the Department's	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, a executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida S	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Depa EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is I am aware that a constitutes a third	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, as executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida State information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Department's effective date of the Department's	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Sany false information submitted in a document to the Department didegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Depa EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is I am aware that a constitutes a third	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, as executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida State information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Depa EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is I am aware that a constitutes a third	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Sany false information submitted in a document to the Department didegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Department's effective date of the Department's	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, as executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Sany false information submitted in a document to the Department degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Castaldo Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: s of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Department's effective date of the Department's	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, as executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Sany false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Castaldo Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: s of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent onal)	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Depa E VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document is I am aware that a constitutes a third Gianluca \$125.00 Filing Fee for Article	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, as executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Sany false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Castaldo Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: s of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent onal)	to or 90 d
ctive date is listed, the date must filing.) the date inserted in this block donent's effective date on the Department's effective date of the Department's	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date artment of State's records. of a member or an authorized representative of a member, as executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Sany false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Castaldo Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: s of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent onal)	to or 90 d

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

151 NE 53rd Street, 1			w. I. C. ** . w. I. C. **)	
(Must conta	ain the words "Limited	d Liability Company,	"L.L.C., or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	Idress of the principal	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Principa</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
235 N.W. 40th Street		235	N.W. 40th Street	
Apartment A			rtment A	
Miami, FL 33127		Mia	mi, FL 33127	
The name and the Florida street a	ective Florida registrated address of the register			
The name and the Florida street a	_			
The name and the Florida street a	address of the register Gianluca Castaldo	red agent are:		
The name and the Florida street a	Gianluca Castaldo 235 N.W. 40th Stre	red agent are:	cceptable)	
The name and the Florida street a	Gianluca Castaldo 235 N.W. 40th Stre	Name eet, Apartment A	cceptable)	
The name and the Florida street a	Gianluca Castaldo 235 N.W. 40th Street address	Name eet, Apartment A ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	•	

(CONTINUED)